506031763 04/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6078478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSTIN KENDIG	04/21/2020
ALI SHAKOURI	04/21/2020
HAMID PIROOZI	04/21/2020
JAMES CHRISTOFFERSON	04/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSANJ, LLC
Street Address:	3287 KIFER ROAD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62429468
Application Number:	15825025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173324720

Email: hrpiroozi@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HAMID REZA PIROOZI
Address Line 1: 13675 HIGH POINT CIR.
Address Line 4: FISHERS, INDIANA 46038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201601-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAMID PIROOZI

SIGNATURE: /Hamid Piroozi/

DATE SIGNED: 04/25/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=201601-02-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052496 FRAME: 0323

506031763

001001.00 A - i 0 tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=201601-02-Assignment#page8.tif	

201601-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Dustin Kendig, citizen of U.S. having a residence address of 324

Rutledge St., San Francisco California 94110, USA; Ali Shakouri, citizen of U.S. having a

residence address of 5259 Grapevine Dr., West Lafayette Indiana 47906 USA; Hamid Piroozi,

citizen of U.S. having a residence address of 13675 High Point Cir., Fishers Indiana 46038 USA;

and James Christofferson, citizen of U.S. having a residence address of 313 Chestnut Street,

Santa Cruz California 95060 USA (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), have made a

technology and assigned a reference number 201601-02, generally known as:

"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THERMAL IMAGING WITH OPTICAL EMISSIONS

FROM A DEVICE UNDER TEST,"

and which is further described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on 28-NOV-2017, and accorded Application No. 15/825,025, and which

claims the priority benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/429,468, filed 02-

DEC-2016 (hereinafter collectively "TECHNOLOGY"); and

WHEREAS, MICROSANJ, LLC, A CORPORATION HAVING A PLACE OF

BUSINESS AT 3287 KIFER ROAD, SANTA CLARA CALIFORNIA 95051 USA (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of accepting and assuming all such right, title, and interests in and to

the TECHNOLOGY of ASSIGNOR.

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all intellectual property rights, domestic

and foreign related to TECHNOLOGY, including but not limited to all inventions, works of

authorship fixed in tangible medium, know-how, copyrights, patent rights, trade secret rights,

trademark rights, and all other intellectual property rights related to TECHNOLOGY and any

applications for registrations of the foregoing rights throughout the United States of America and

the world and any and all other applications arising therefrom, including any and all divisional

1 of 8

201601-02

patent applications, continuation patent applications, and continuation-in-part patent applications

(but only and solely to the extent such continuation-in-part applications relate to changes,

modifications, additions or improvements to the subject matter described in the priority

application), and any and all patents, trademarks, and copyrights to be issued and obtained

therefore and thereon, in the United States and throughout the world (collectively,

"INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

WE HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts or

information known to us associated with **TECHNOLOGY**, whether or not patentable, which we

may have or will conceive, develop, make, produce or reduce to practice in whole or in part; and

agree to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to

TECHNOLOGY and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY; authorize ASSIGNEE to provide

herein the date of application, serial number, date of registration, and registration number of

patents issued once known; and agree to otherwise aid **ASSIGNEE** as necessary and to:

1. Obtain, enforce, and maintain any issued letters patent in the United States or

throughout the world, when reasonably requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, including but not

limited to executing, acknowledging, and delivering to **ASSIGNEE** such written documents and

instruments as **ASSIGNEE** requests;

2. Secure or aid in securing and maintaining copyright protection in the

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and assist ASSIGNEE in filing applications to register

copyright in the name of ASSIGNEE as owner in such INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY; and

3. Execute, acknowledge, and deliver to **ASSIGNEE**, such written documents and

instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary to vest the entire rights, title, and

interests in and to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to ASSIGNEE and to confirm the complete

ownership thereof by **ASSIGNEE**.

AND WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to take any and all action necessary to

effectuate this Assignment, including but not limited to, filing and recording of the Assignment

with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office.

2 of 8

201601-02

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office or any other proper officer or agency throughout the world to issue any and all said letters

patent to ASSIGNEE.

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full rights to convey the entire

right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any

instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and their heirs, successors, and

assigns. Should any term of this Assignment be found invalid or unenforceable, it shall not

affect the validity or enforceability of any other term of this Assignment.

This Assignment is hereby made effective as of the conception date of **TECHNOLOGY**.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

3 of 8

4/21/2020	Dela Kulsa
Date	DUSTIN KENDIG

Assigned by **ASSIGNOR**:

RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

324 RUTLEDGE ST., SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA 94110, USA

4/21/2020	Lle Shakan
Date	ALI SHAKOURI

5259 GRAPEVINE DR., WEST LAFAYETTE INDIANA 47906 USA

April 21, 202	
Date	HAMID PIROOZI
	13675 HIGH POINT CIR.,
	FISHERS INDIANA 46038 USA

4/22/2020

JAMES CHRISTOFFERSON

313 CHESTNUT STREET,

SANTA CRUZ CALIFORNIA 95060 USA

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

April 25, 2020

Date

By (Signature):

Printed: <u>Dr. Mo Shakouri</u>

Title: CEO

MICROSANJ, LLC